Shimane Ourmal of Medical Science

VOL.40, NO.3-4 December 2023

ISSN 0386-5959 Online ISSN 2433-2410



Shimane University, Faculty of Medicine Izumo, Japan

SHIMANE JOURNAL OF MEDICAL SCIENCE

The Shimane Journal of Medical Science is an official publication of Shimane University Faculty of Medicine.

Editor-in-chief

Haruo TAKESHITA

Department of Legal Medicine, Shimane University Faculty of Medicine

Associate Editors

Keizo KANASAKI

Department of Internal Medicine I, Shimane University Faculty of Medicine

Koichiro WADA

Department of Pharmacology, Shimane University Faculty of Medicine

Takeshi TAKETANI

Department of Pediatrics, Shimane University Faculty of Medicine

Kunihiro ICHINOSE

Department of Rheumatology, Shimane University Faculty of Medicine

Yukihisa TAMAKI

Department of Radiation Oncology, Shimane University Faculty of Medicine

John TELLOYAN

Department of Medical English Education, Shimane University Faculty of Medicine

General Information

The Shimane Journal of Medical Science is published quarterly. All published materials are copyrighted by Shimane University Faculty of Medicine.

Correspondence concerning subscription, exchange of publication and other matters should be addressed to the Shimane Journal of Medical Science, c/o Shimane University Medical Library, Izumo, Shimane 693-8501, Japan.

SHIMANE JOURNAL OF MEDICAL SCIENCE

Vol.40 No.3-4 December 2023

CONTENTS

Review
Promotion of Patient Safety
Tatsuya FUKAMI · · · · · 37
Original article
Intrafollicular Milieus and Outcome of Oocyte Retrieval
Aki ORIDE, Haruhiko KANASAKI, Hiroe OKADA, Maki TANIGUCHI, Satoru KYO · · · · · 45
Liposomal Particle Kinetics in Mouse Amniotic Fluid
Noriko OGAWA, Nanae HIRAYAMA, Yumiko ABE · · · · · 55
Technical note
After Hours Training in ER
Naho YOSHIOKA, Yoshiaki IWASHITA, Rie SATO, Noriaki YAMADA · · · · · 61